
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2823

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2017


 STOPPAGE AT VAPI STATION


†2823.  SHRI NATUBHAI GOMANBHAI PATEL:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of trains announced in the budget 2016-17 to be made operational by the Railways along with their routes;


(b) the number of trains out of them which are likely to pass through Vapi railway station; and


(c) the details of the trains which are likely to be provided stoppage at

Vapi station?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2823 BY SHRI NATUBHAI GOMANBHAI PATEL

TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 02.08.2017 REGARDING STOPPAGE

AT VAPI STATION


(a) & (b): In Railway Budget 2016-17, introduction of Antyodaya, Humsafar,

UDAY, Tejas brand of train services have been announced. The details of the trains which are yet to be introduced out of the announced 7

Antyodaya Express, 10 Humsafar Express, 3 UDAY Express & 3 Tejas Express along with route are as under:

Antyodaya Express

(i) 15567/15568 Darbhanga-Jalandhar City Antyodaya Express (Weekly) via Gorakhpur, Moradabad, Chandigarh, Ludhiana

(ii) 22841/22842 Santragachi-Chennai Central Antyodaya Express (Weekly) via Bhubaneswar, Visakhapatnam, Vijaywada

(iii) 22895/22896 Bilaspur-Firozpur Antyodaya Express (Weekly) via Anuppur, Jhansi, Delhi Safdarjung, Rohtak, Bathinda

(iv) 22921/22922 Bandra(T)-Gorakhpur Antyodaya Express (Weekly) via Surat, Vadodara, Kota, Kanpur Central, Lucknow, Gonda

(v) 15563/15564 Jaynagar-Udhna Antyodaya Express (Weekly) via

Darbhanga, Mughalsarai, Jabalpur, Itarsi, Bhusaval, Jalgaon

Humsafar Express

(i) 22317/22318 Sealdah-Jammu Tawi Humsafar Express (Weekly) via

Gaya, Mughalsarai, Varanasi, Lucknow, Moradabad, Ambala Cantt.,

Ludhiana


(ii) 22913/22914 Bandra(T)-Patna Humsafar Express (Weekly) via Valsad,

Udhna, Bhusaval, Itarsi, Jabalpur, Katni, Satna, Chheoki, Mughalsarai

UDAY Express

(i) 22665/22666 Coimbatore-Bengaluru UDAY Express (6 days a week)

via Tiruppur, Erode, Salem

(ii) 22923/22924 Bandra(T)-Jamnagar UDAY Express (Tri-weekly) via

Surat, Bharuch, Vadodara, Ahmedabad, Rajkot, Hapa

(iii) 22701/22702 Visakhapatnam-Vijaywada UDAY Express (5 days a week) via Duvvada, Ankapalli, Rajahmundry, Eluru

Tejas Express

(i) 22425/22426 New Delhi-Chandigarh Tejas Express (6 days a week)

(ii) 12585/12586 Lucknow Jn-Anand Vihar Tejas Express ( 6 days a

week)


Out of these, 1 Humsafar Express train, 1 Antyodaya Express train and 1

UDAY Express train will pass through Vapi station.

(c): None of the trains will have stoppage at Vapi station.


*****

